



Schedule of Prices
Liberty Street and Sartor Lane
Water Main Extension
Bid 21-27

Route	Liberty Street and Sartor Lane
County	Kane & DuPage
Local Agency	City of Aurora

Bids Received 5/12/20 at 2 p.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Brandt Excavating, Inc. 385 E. Hoover St. Morris, IL 60450		Patnick Construction, Inc. 9760 Franklin Ave., #504 Franklin Park, IL 60131		Superior Excavating Co. 424 San Carlos Rd Minooka, IL 60447		Len Cox & Sons Excavating 1203 Theodore Street Crest Hill, IL 60403		Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC 217 W. John Street Plano, IL 60545		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. Sourth St, Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Holiday Sewer and Water Construction, Inc. 1000 N. Rand Rd., Suite 116 Wauconda, IL 60084		Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc. 1251 Redeker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016		Copenhaver Construction, Inc. 75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Abandon Valve Vault	EA	2	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 600.00
2	Tree Root Pruning	LF	10	\$30.00	\$ 300.00	\$40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 100.00
3	Tree Removal (Units 6-15)	Unit	10	\$50.00	\$ 500.00	\$20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$30.00	\$ 300.00
4	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	1,395	\$30.00	\$ 41,850.00	\$12.50	\$ 17,437.50	\$ 29.00	\$ 40,455.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 48,825.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 25,110.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$26.00	\$ 36,270.00
5	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	84	\$40.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$60.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,260.00
6	Exploration Trench, 8 Ft	LF	80	\$50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,600.00
7	Culvert Removal & Replacement w/12" DIP	LF	180	\$65.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$90.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$136.00	\$ 24,480.00
8	12" HDPE Storm Sewer Removal & Replacement	LF	8	\$75.00	\$ 600.00	\$100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,600.00
9	12" RCP Storm Sewer Removal & Replacement	LF	15	\$75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$150.00	\$ 2,250.00
10	Restrained Joint Gasket, 12"	EA	26	\$100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$140.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$350.00	\$ 9,100.00
11	Zinc Coated DIP WM, CI 52, 8" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	10	\$90.00	\$ 900.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,500.00
12	Zinc Coated DIP WM, CI 52, 12" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	3,648	\$105.00	\$ 383,040.00	\$90.00	\$ 328,320.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 324,672.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 346,560.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 342,912.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 310,080.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 419,520.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 474,240.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 423,168.00	\$135.00	\$ 492,480.00
13	12" MJ Gate Valve in 60" Vault	EA	8	\$5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 4,525.00	\$ 36,200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 50,400.00
14	12" MJ Gate Valve in 72" Vault	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,885.00	\$ 5,885.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00
15	Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal	EA	1	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
16	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	11	\$5,500.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 64,350.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 69,850.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$ 68,200.00
17	1" Dia. Curb Stop & B-box	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	1" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Page 1 Total =				\$ 560,025.00		\$ 482,337.50		\$ 506,987.00		\$ 552,530.00		\$ 544,775.00		\$ 524,016.00		\$ 553,079.00		\$ 657,625.00		\$ 604,773.00		\$ 701,540.00	



Schedule of Prices
Liberty Street and Sartor Lane
Water Main Extension
Bid 21-27

Route	Liberty Street and Sartor Lane
County	Kane & DuPage
Local Agency	City of Aurora

Bids Received 5/12/20 at 2 p.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Brandt Excavating, Inc. 385 E. Hoover St. Morris, IL 60450		Patnick Construction, Inc. 9760 Franklin Ave., #504 Franklin Park, IL 60131		Superior Excavating Co. 424 San Carlos Rd Minooka, IL 60447		Len Cox & Sons Excavating 1203 Theodore Street Crest Hill, IL 60403		Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC 217 W. John Street Plano, IL 60545		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. South St, Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Holiday Sewer and Water Construction, Inc. 1000 N. Rand Rd., Suite 116 Wauconda, IL 60084		Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc. 1251 Redeker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016		Copenhaver Construction, Inc. 75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
19	1" Water Service, Open Cut	LF	25	\$30.00	\$ 750.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00
20	Connect to Existing 8" WM	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,833.00	\$ 3,833.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
21	Connect to Existing 12" WM	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
22	Pressure Connection to Existing 12" WM	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
23	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	115	\$20.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,645.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,450.00
24	Class D Patching, 8" Binder & 1.5" Surface	SY	490	\$90.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$75.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 42,140.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 39,690.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 41,650.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 41,650.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 46,550.00
25	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	15	\$35.00	\$ 525.00	\$80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
26	HMA Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 2", Residential	SY	75	\$60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00
27	Aggregate Shoulder, 12" CA-6	SY	225	\$30.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$22.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,300.00
28	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	4,750	\$11.00	\$ 52,250.00	\$9.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 52,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,500.00
29	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
30	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
31	Inlet/Culvert Protection	EA	11	\$150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 770.00
32	Dewatering Bag	EA	2	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
33	Temporary Staging	CY	150	\$20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00
34	Non-Special Waste Disposal	TON	225	\$50.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$35.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,750.00
35	Special Waste Disposal	TON	50	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
Page 2 Total =				\$ 298,075.00		\$ 243,875.50		\$ 252,920.00		\$ 238,748.00		\$ 266,035.00		\$ 294,850.00		\$ 304,550.00		\$ 267,375.00		\$ 324,210.00		\$ 282,145.00	
Page 1 Total =				\$ 560,025.00		\$ 482,337.50		\$ 506,987.00		\$ 552,530.00		\$ 544,775.00		\$ 524,016.00		\$ 553,079.00		\$ 657,625.00		\$ 604,773.00		\$ 701,540.00	
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =				\$ 858,100.00		\$ 726,213.00		\$ 759,907.00		\$ 791,278.00		\$ 810,810.00		\$ 818,866.00		\$ 857,629.00		\$ 925,000.00		\$ 928,983.00		\$ 983,685.00	
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =						-15.37%		-11.44%		-7.79%		-5.51%		-4.57%		-0.05%		7.80%		8.26%		14.64%	

NOTE: Red text denotes difference from total read at bid opening.